

QUESTION NO 19

**By Councillor Beal for answer by the
Leader of the Council at a meeting of
the Council on 24 November 2022**

Question **(1)** To ask the Leader of the Council what actions the Council is currently taking to restore the operation of the Edinburgh Filmhouse?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** To ask the Leader of the Council if he knows what actions the Scottish Government is taking to restore the operation of the Edinburgh Filmhouse and the Edinburgh Film Festival?

Answer **(2)**